GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3446
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010

ONCOLOGY SCHEME UNDER NURSING SERVICES
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Karnataka Government has requested the Union Government for financial assistance for revised Oncology Scheme for
Medical Colleges under Development of Nursing Services;

(b) if so, the details of the financial assistance sought by the Karnataka Government;
(c) whether the Union Government has considered the request of the Karnataka Government; and

(d) if so, the time by which final decision is likely to be taken and the amount likely to be released in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRIS. GANDHISELVAN)
(a): No.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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